Kerala Central Schools Sports Meet 2024-25

As per the directive of the Ministry of Sports , Govt. of Kerala. Under the aegis of the Kerala State Sports Council Sub: General Instructions regarding the Conduction of Kerala Central Schools Sports Meet 2024 - 25

GENERAL GUIDELINES OF THE MEET

20/11/2024

EVENT DETAILS :

Boys and Girls Under 14 years:

100M, 200M, 400M, 800M, Long Jump, High Jump, Shot Put <mark>(2kg for Girls & 3 kg for Boys)</mark>, 4 x 100M Relay

Boys and Girls Under 17 years:

100M, 200M, 400M, 800M, 1500M, Long Jump, High Jump,

Shot Put (3kg for Girls & 5kg for Boys), 4 x 100M Relay, 4 x 400M Relay.

Boys and Girls Under 19 years:

100M, 200M, 400M, 800M, 1500M, Long Jump, High Jump, Shot Put (3kg for Girls & 5kg for Boys), 4 x 100M Relay, 4 x 400M Relay.

AGE GROUPS & AGE BRACKETS:

Boys and Girls Under 14 years.	: Born on or after 01-01-2011
Boys and Girls Under 17 years.	: Born on or after 01-01-2008
Boys and Girls Under 19 years.	: Born on or after 01-01-2006
An Athlete below 12 years as on 31/12/2024 will not be eligible to participate.	

DISTRICT LEVEL MEET :

- The District Sports Council in association with the District Organizing Committees of the KCSS Meet 2024- 25 will host the district level meet before 20th of December 2024 in the respective districts.
- A school can register only 1 participant for an event in a particular category.
- An individual student may participate in a maximum of three individual events and one relay, if applicable.
- Only the **1st, 2nd, and 3rd position** qualifiers at the district level in **individual events** and the **1st and 2nd position** winners in **group events** will proceed to the state-level meet, which will be held before January 10, 2025.

- The district meet will be coordinated by the district Committees in coordination with the District Sports Council before **20**th **December 2024**.
- District Wise Committee details will be shared.

REGISTRATION:

- Register School using the link :- <u>https://forms.gle/wwLVtiGh8r5xg3zGA</u>
- Registration for the District meet will be open from 25th November 2024 online mode.
- Schools will receive the Username and Password for the participant registration to the registered email id by the 25th November 2024.

<u>REGISTRATION FEE</u>

- Participating schools has to pay a registration fees of Rs. 1000/- for the Meet.
- Participants should pay an amount of Rs 300/- per event and Rs 100/- for every additional event.

PROOF OF AGE:

The following documents duly attested by the Head of the Institution will be accepted as proof of age.

- 1. Copy of the Birth Certificate
- 2. Copy of Aadhar Card

MERIT CERTIFICATES & AWARDS :

- Participation Certificate will be given to all participants at the District Level Meet by the Kerala State District Sports Council.
- Merit Certificates from the Kerala State Sports Council shall be awarded to the 1st, 2nd and 3rdplace winners at the State level Meet.
- Over all championship will be given for individual toppers.

Details of the State Level Meet will be given shortly.
